OP \$40.00 78493425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374923 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/26/2016	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basic Energy Services, L.P.		
Street Address:	801 Cherry Street, Suite 2100		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76102		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78493425	BASIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142207716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-661-7324

Email: sbertino@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shannon Bertino

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave, Suite 3700
Address Line 2: c/o Vinson & Elkins LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAN177/13014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Bertino
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Bertino/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Basic LP) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Basic LP) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Basic LP) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0019

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Basic LP) (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0020

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made this 26th day of February, 2016, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association located at 901 Main Street, 11th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent") for itself and the other Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) in connection with the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of November 26, 2014 (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Basic Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 801 Cherry Street, Suite 2100, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 ("Borrower"), Administrative Agent, and the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) party thereto.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain (i) Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2011 as amended by a Ratification and Amendment dated as of November 26, 2014, and as amended and restated pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of April 21, 2015 (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), by Borrower and certain subsidiaries of Borrower in favor of Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement Supplement dated as of February 15, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by Basic Energy Services, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Debtor"), in favor of Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Debtor pledged and granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in and Lien (as defined in the Security Agreement) upon all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified therein and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2011 at Reel 004479, and Frame 0865; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in and Lien on all of the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases, discharges, cancels and terminates (i) the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) all of its security interest in and Liens upon all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and any and all other security interests or liens on Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks that the Administrative Agent or its predecessors, successors, assigns and transferees may have arising under the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement.

US 4047257v.2 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0021

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Release.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York, but giving effect to the federal laws applicable to national banks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

US 4047257v.2 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name: Hance VanBeber

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark: "Basic" 1.

> Serial No. 78493425 Date: October 1, 2004

US 4047257v.2 **TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0024**

RECORDED: 02/29/2016